
2022 George Mason University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-26   Conf: 12-12   Home: 15-12   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (277), Opp (294)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bankson (1), Myers (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Bechtel (8), Vozick (4), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Williams 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-163),
Bechtel (37-44), Vozick (32-37), Van Pelt (24-26), Cooper (15-20), Anderson (12-13), Williams (12-14), Anderson (6-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Dadig, Taylor .398 50-50 166 35 66 5 1 0 20 73 .440 8 1 12 0 .429 0 5 18-21 95 3 1 .990
21 Bozek, Marlaina .377 50-50 138 25 52 8 1 0 23 62 .449 25 4 21 2 .485 0 3 11-16 92 68 8 .952
34 Taormina, Haley .308 45-44 120 23 37 12 0 5 25 64 .533 11 4 29 0 .382 1 1 4-7 35 70 11 .905
25 Bankson, EJ .304 48-48 148 23 45 7 2 2 23 62 .419 21 0 22 1 .388 1 1 3-5 292 5 5 .983
27 Warrens, Rachel .282 50-49 142 23 40 11 3 1 26 60 .423 8 1 18 0 .314 5 2 3-4 74 71 11 .929
22 Verstynen, Amber .277 42-35 94 17 26 2 0 0 4 28 .298 8 0 14 0 .333 0 3 6-7 49 1 2 .962
24 Myers, Maddy .243 41-40 107 9 26 3 0 0 14 29 .271 12 1 23 0 .320 2 2 7-7 12 10 1 .957
33 Bales, Sydney .184 39-36 98 12 18 3 0 2 11 27 .276 6 1 22 0 .236 1 1 4-5 62 2 1 .985
26 Williams, Madi .600 21-3 5 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .600 1 1 1 0 .714 0 0 2-3 2 5 0 1.000
32 Cooper, Carly .333 27-19 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 8 27 2 .946
36 Bechtel, Nicole .238 37-33 101 6 24 5 0 1 13 32 .317 8 2 18 2 .304 1 0 1-1 122 12 2 .985
14 Shifflett, Hayley .188 30-27 64 10 12 2 0 1 10 17 .266 11 0 33 0 .307 0 0 1-1 51 1 1 .981

6
Montgomery,
Charlotte .182 29-12 22 5 4 1 0 0 1 5 .227 3 0 10 0 .280 0 1 3-4 17 0 0 1.000

29 Anderson, Jordan .136 24-5 22 3 3 1 0 0 4 4 .182 2 0 9 0 .200 1 0 1-1 3 5 2 .800
19 Vozick, Zoe .115 24-22 52 6 6 1 0 1 4 10 .192 10 1 11 0 .270 0 3 2-2 70 10 3 .964
Totals .283 50-50 1282 200 363 61 7 13 179 477 .372 134 16 245 5 .355 12 22 67-85 991 323 52 .962
Opponents .273 50-50 1286 235 351 62 11 31 213 528 .411 166 19 169 1 .358 28 25 69-82 980 360 47 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Montgomery, Charlotte 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Anderson, Jordan 2.45 2-2 14 1 0 0-0 2 34.1 34 16 12 14 18 4 3 2 .254 1 1 0 1 1
32 Cooper, Carly 2.95 9-8 26 19 7 2-0 0 109.0 114 64 46 49 64 22 5 8 .268 15 6 0 5 11
31 Van Pelt, Cheyenne 3.44 9-10 27 16 8 1-0 0 118.0 96 67 58 60 70 17 1 16 .219 13 6 0 11 5
26 Williams, Madi 6.90 2-1 10 2 0 0-0 1 23.1 30 26 23 30 6 3 1 1 .345 11 1 0 5 1
38 Anderson, Alexandra 8.74 2-5 18 11 1 0-0 1 45.2 77 62 57 13 11 16 1 4 .381 5 5 0 6 7
Totals 4.15 24-26 96 50 16 3 4 330.1 351 235 196 166 169 62 11 31 .273 45 19 0 28 25
Opponents 3.36 26-24 87 50 24 7 2 326.2 363 200 157 134 245 61 7 13 .283 31 16 0 12 22



2022 George Mason University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Van Pelt, Cheyenne 22 7 15 0 1.000 0 24 2 .923 0 0
6 Montgomery, Charlotte 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Williams, Madi 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 12 2 .857 0 0
23 Dadig, Taylor 99 95 3 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Bechtel, Nicole 136 122 12 2 .985 1 37 7 .841 8 0
33 Bales, Sydney 65 62 2 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bankson, EJ 302 292 5 5 .983 12 0 0 — 0 0
14 Shifflett, Hayley 53 51 1 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Vozick, Zoe 83 70 10 3 .964 0 32 5 .865 4 0
22 Verstynen, Amber 52 49 1 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Myers, Maddy 23 12 10 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bozek, Marlaina 168 92 68 8 .952 9 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cooper, Carly 37 8 27 2 .946 2 15 5 .750 0 0
27 Warrens, Rachel 156 74 71 11 .929 10 0 0 — 0 0
34 Taormina, Haley 116 35 70 11 .905 6 0 0 — 0 0
38 Anderson, Alexandra 20 0 18 2 .900 0 12 1 .923 0 0
29 Anderson, Jordan 10 3 5 2 .800 0 6 3 .667 0 0
5 Shimberg, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1366 991 323 52 .962 43 69 12 .847 12 0
Opponents 1387 980 360 47 .966 45 67 17 .793 4 0


